HASTINGS PARK

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

	SONAL INFORMATION ONO, Harushigo
NA	3241 Powell St., Vancouver, B. C.
REC	O5349 SISTRATION NUMBER SEX: Male AGE:
au	UPATION:
parti	If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in tership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.) PLOYER: Arrondale Cannery, Nass River, S. C.
MA	RRIED? Yes
NAI	ME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Siyeko
ADI	DRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Japan
NAI	MES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None
	ORESS OF CHILDREN: None FOR CHILDREN: None
1.	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None
	BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None
3.	INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) Aone
4	TAXES (Amount and where payable)
5.	ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) None
6.	OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)

har e di marana da mangana sa	PERTY None	CIVIN ON VAN SUCH PRO
NTEREST IN, O	S OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY II	CIAE ÎHE NVWE VND VDDKEZ
	ER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS.	NOTE HORSES' LIVESTOCK AND OTHI
	Left with the Arrendale Cannery,	
) At Arrondale Cannery, Name, Vivian gas engine 7 H.P. Price	
		TARREST RECEIPED I GITT DOLL
	RIY OWNED: ND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITH ERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONA	
	OF CROPS SOWN:	E FARM LAND, PARTICULARS (
	guog	
	me, address, rent and to what date paid)	
	None . HS	STATE WHEREAROUTS OF LEA
	ENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:	SARTICULARS OF LEASE AND R
diver, s. C.	ESS: Arrondale Cannery, Mass	PANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDR
	Brukyonse	OCATION AND DESCRIPTION:
	CCUPIED	EMENT OF REAL PROPERTY O
	euon nmo	e farm land state crops s
		TATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON :

FILE NO.
None
N PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
s assigned and if so, to whom)
IER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
& Hastings, Vancouver, P. Cl \$5
•
ss River, 5, C. \$800.00 balance
and fully discloses all my property of
nd sets forth all my liabilities direct
1942. e) Harushiye Arco

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATEAug. 9/1943
Our File No. 12	82
Full Name	ONO, Harushige
	(Surname in Block Letters)
Registration No.	O5349 Male & Female Age Jan. 15/1887 (Check)
Former Address	324% Powell St., City
Date Evacuated	21/4/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
Present Address	Ross Leak Glacier. MC. -o/o Mr. Boutliller, Revelstoke, B.C.
v Married - Single (Check)	Name of Wife Shige (In Japan)
	Name of Husband
Name of Mother	In Japan Name of Father Deceased
	n under 16
Requested by F.	Matheson Registered with Custodian Yes (Yes or No)
	mation Fisherman
	c -k, list

REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Pile No. 1282

January 11, 1946.

ME: Harushige ONO, Meg. No. 05349

This file reveals that the above owned no real prope ty in any protected area in British Columbia.

The file reveals that the above carried no Fire insurance.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. January 11, 1946. GBS:LBM

THERITY SUBJECT

Pile No. 1282

January 11, 1946.

REI Harushige ONO, Rev. No. 05349

The above declared a balance of \$800.00 due on his fishing beat to the Arrendale Commery, hase Piver, but this was annealed by the Camery by taking re-possession of the Cienting boat.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with Jonnery 11, 1946.

The les separate

Re: Harushige ONO, Reg. No. 05349

This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on March 23, 1942. He was evacuated on April 21, 1942.

CHATTELS

In his declaration he reported one gill net and kitchen utensils left at Arrondale Connery, Nass River. This cannery is operated by Anglo-British Columbia Packing Company.

There is no evidence on file to show what happened to these chattels and the files of the Arrondale Cannery and the Anglo-British Columbia Packing Company have been examined but no mention is made of chattels with the exception of nets and boats left by the Japanese. It is noted in letter of May 11, 1942, from Arrondale Cannery on this file that the boats and nets taken over by the Cannery were sold and a cheque forwarded to this office, but although ONO was credited with \$15.00 from the sale of his shore boat, he received no money for the net which he stated was left at the Cannery.

On January 12, 1946, we wrote to ONO advising him that we had received no report from Arrondale Cannery regarding the chattels he declared were left there, and that possibly the net had perished and the kitchen utensils were either still there or considered to be of insufficient value to be taken by him to Vancouver. ONO replied on January 15, 1946, that when he had left the net at the Cannery it was still valuable and that he wished the net valued at the state in which he had left it. He did not mention the kitchen utensils.

We wrote to the Cannery asking for a report on the net and a reply was received from the Anglo-British Columbia Packing Company on January 22, 1946, stating that to the best of their knowledge ONO's affairs had been settled in 1942, but they would not be able to look into the matter until early in April. We again wrote to the Company regarding this matter and they replied on April 18, 1947, that the manager of the cannery would be leaving for the North on April 19, and would look into the matter. As no word was received we wrote direct to the Cannery on September 4, 1947, but as yet no report has been received

A cheque in the amount of \$15.00 was received from the Arrondale Cannery, representing payment of a shore boat bought by the Cannery from ONO. This amount was remitted to ONO on January 23, 1947.

SPECIFIED ARTICLES

Boat

ONO reported a Fish Boat valued by him at \$1150.00 left at Arrondale Cannery He stated that a balance of \$800.00 was owing to the Cannery on the boat. On July 14, 1943, the Anglo-B. C. Packing Company advised that they held a Bill of Sale dated March 30, 1942, transferring title for \$883.00, and on September 29, 1943, they advised that the amount which had been owing to the company by ONO was \$883.30, not \$800.00 as reported by ONO. ONO was asked for comments on this in letter of October 1, 1943, but no reply was received.

BANK ACCOUNT

ONO reported an account of \$3.45 in the Royal Bank of Canada. This was not brought under the control of the Custodian.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

Frances May.

MEMORANDUM: File 1282

Becember 12, 1944

Re: Harushige ONO. #05349

Regarding the fishing vessel declared on JP, this vessel was not taken into custody by Naval Service.

Sale to the Anglo-British Columbia Packing Co.Ltd. was made by Harushige ONO without the knowledge of any government agency.

The vessel, was either licensed in the name of the Anglo-British Columbia Packing Co. Ltd., or was unlicensed.

On July 14, 1943, Anglo-B. C. Packing Co.Ltd. advised they held Bill of Sale, dated March 30, 1942, transferring title for \$883.00, and On September 29, 1943, they advised that the amount which had been owing to the company by ONO was \$883.30, not \$800.00 (as shown on JP).

There was no reply from Harushige ONO to our letter of October 1, 1943, so the matter may be considered closed.

Invachen

REGISTERED

Mr. Harushige ONO, Meg. No. 05349, ROSS PEAK, B.G.

Dear Sir:

Your file was been reviewed and the following has been noted. In our registration with the fustodian on March 23rd, 1942, you declared the following:

> l Gili net Kitchenware l Fishing vessel

We have had no report from the Arrondale Cennery regarding the kitchenware or the gill net. Possibly the gill net was perished and of no value to them, otherwise they would have offered to purchase it. The kitchenware may still be there or was considered by you of insufficient value to take with you when you came down to Vangouver.

The fishing boat was transferred to the Arrordale Centery to offset \$883.00 which was owing by you to them. They state that they hold a bill of sile covering this transfer.

The Cannery advised us that they had sold a shore boat for the sum of \$15.00 belonging to you, and they remitted this amount to us, which me have placed to theoredit of your account here.

It is noted that you had a balance of \$3.45 in the Acyal Bank of Canada but this did not come under the control of the Custodien.

It would appear that we have accounted for all the property of every kind left by you in the protected area which vested in the Gustodian and in order that you may confirm this, we are enclosing a stamped addressed envelope for convenience in replying.

Yours truly.

G. B. Spain Protection Department

GBS:LBW Encl. (1) THE ANGLO-BRITISH COLUMBIA PACKING COMPANY.

LIMITED

See WEST MASSISSES. "BELLINVING STREET VANCOUVER. B. C.

April 17th, 1947.

Wr. F. Matheson,
Office of the Custodian,
Department of The Secretary of State,
506 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Your File 1282.

Acknowledging your letter of the 14th inst. regarding the 6 ply Cohoe Net, for which Harushige Ono claims he has not received payment.

Our Manager of Arrandale Cannery is leaving for the North tomorrow and is taking your letter along with him. Upon his arrival he will look into the matter and advise you from there.

Any further correspondence in this matter will you please address direct to the Manager of our Arrandale Cannery, Naas River, B. C.

Yours truly,

H. BELL-IRVING & CO. LIMITED,
Agents.

WEW/B

er Obered

September 4, 1947.

The Manager, Arrandale Cennery, Anglo- British Columbia Packing Co. Naas River, B.C.

Dear Siri

Re: Harushige ONO - Arrandale Cannery

The above named declared a 6 ply cohoe net which he stated he had left at the Arrandale Cannery in 1942. He claims that he has not received payment for this net.

We have had correspondence with you in this connection on several occasions. The last letter received in April, 1947 from H. Bell-Irving & Co. stated that you were taking our letter with you to the Cannery and would advise us from there. Since then we have heard nothing more.

We would therefore appreciate it if you would let us know what became of this net so that we may be able to reply to Harushige ONO.

Yours truly,

F. Matheson, Office of the Custodian.

CO